New Product
Announcement
PAM8304
 The Diodes Advantage
The PAM8304 provides a simple solution for power audio
amplifiers.
Applications

November 2013
Diodes Medium Power Class-D Audio Amplifier
Ordering Information
Device Packaging Part mark Reel size Tape width Quantity
PAM8304AYR DFN3030-8L  PAM8304 7” 8mm 3,000
PAM8304ASR MSOP-8L  PAM8304 13” 12mm 2,500
To find out more information:
Datasheet:   http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/PAM8304.pdf
Typical Application:
OUT-
OUT+
V DD
0.1 Fµ
V I N
GND
I N+
PA M 8 3 0 4I N-
/ S D
0.1 Fµ
1 Fµ
P V DD
P GND
V DD
/ S D
Product Description
VIN
(V)
IQ
(m A) ŋ
GAIN
(dB)
SNR
(dB)
PSRR
(dB) Package
PAM8301 1x1.5W with EN Control 2.5 - 5.5 4 88% 24 78 -50 S0T23-6
PAM8302L 1x2.5W Low VDD Class D  Amplifier 2.0 - 5.5 4 88% 24 80 -50
DFN3*3-8
MSOP-8
PAM8303C
PAM8303D